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E / ’ 0,
Ne HaumenoBaunue / Service name nu.um.m VIMEPEHIL c?opa (6e3 HILC) Cymma HIC / (VAT ¢ ’“‘,emM HAC (20%) Cymma HIAC /VAT cbopa c‘yweToM neiicrus / effecti TMpumeyanune / Remarks
Unit of measurement |/Size of the charge ° /Size of the charge N HJC /Size of the
N amount) 20% . . amount N N ve date
rate (excluding rate including VAT charge rate including|
VAT) (20%) VAT
1. AsponopToBbie c60pbI LIsi POCCHiiCKHX IKCIIyaTanToB / Airport charges for Russian operators
1 |Cdop 3a B3aer-nocaaxy/Fee for take-off and landing py6./T MBM /RUB/t. MTOW 1319,52 263,90 1583,42 0,00 1319,52 13.01.2019 TIpuka3 Munskonompasutis Xakackun Nel00-k or 27.12.2018
TIpuka3 TocylapcTBEHHOr0 KOMHTETA SHEPreTHKH 1 TAPH(HOr0 PeryIHpoBaHHs
P 3 X: No 18- 03.09.2021r. 1. 1 Tocyr
2 |Coop3a ' THoii 1w/ Transport security fee py6./1 MM /RUB/L. MTOW 663,03 132,61 795,64 0,00 663,03 29.07.2021 ccnybaict Xaacits Ne 18-k or - (8 pex. lpukasa Focyapersetioro
KOMHTETa SHEpreTHkH U TapudHoro peryanposanus PecryGinku Xakacus Ne 3-k ot
24.02.2025r.)
Coop 3a nosib30BanNe 29poBoK3ajioM (Tepmunajiom)/Fee for using the air terminal (terminal)
O 6Hympennux nepesozok/Domestic flights
R - 3a 1 B3pocioro naccaxupa ot 12 ner/per 1 adult over 12 years 6 mace RUB) o 120,00 24,00 144,00 24.04.2009 Ipukas CT PO No76-1/3 ot 24.04.2009.
- 3a 1 peGerika ot 2 s10 12 net/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years pyo./mace. pass 60,00 12,00 72,00 o Tpukas Muntpanca Pd ot 27.04.2024 Nel49
O Medic x nep national flights
- 3a 1 B3pocioro naccaxupa ot 12 ner/per 1 adult over 12 years 216,40 - - 0,00 216,40
- 3a 1 peGenka or 2 j10 12 ner/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years 108,20 - - 0,00 108,20
B wac ot cbopa 3a Baner- |5% ot coopa 3a BateT] 5% ot cbopa 3a paeT- 5% ot cbopa 3a BITCT-
CGop 3a CTOSIHKY BO3JYIIHBIX CY/I0B HA a3pojipome GoJiee 3-X 4acoB mocJie MOCAAKH LISt nocay/ per hour of the | mocay /5% of the nocazy+ 20% HIC / 5% nocay /5% of the
TACCAKUPCKHX H 6-TH 4ACOB LISt TPY30BBIX H IPY X cepT 23 amount of the fee for take- | amount of the charge of the amount of the amount of the charge for
THIIOB BO3XYIIHBIX CY0B IPH HATMYHH TPY30B (N0UTHI), NOMIEKAMMX 00padoTKe (MOrpyske off and landing for take-off and charge for take-off and take-off and landing
4 |w/mnn BbIrpy3ke) B asponopty nocajaku/Fee for parking aircraft at the airport for more than landing 20% landing + 20% VAT 0% 13.01.2019 TIpuka3 Munskonompassutus Xakacun Ne 100-x ot 27.12.2018
3 hours after landing for passenger and 6 hours for cargo and cargo-passenger certified types
of aircraft in the presence of cargo (mail) to be processed (loaded and / or unloaded) at the
airport of landing
2. A3ponopToBbie cHOPbI ISl HHOCTPAHHBIX JKCIIyaTanToB / Airport charges for foreign operators
1 |Coop 3a B3ner-nocanky/Fee for take-off and landing Ao C”JA/TOMBM USDF. 18,80 3,76 22,56 0,00 18,80 24.04.2009 Tpuxas OCT PO Ne76-1/3 ot 24.04.2009
MTOW
. N nom. CLUA/T MM/ Tlpukas ®CT PO Ne76-1/3 ot 24.04.2009.
2 |Coop 3a T THOI i/ Transport security fee USD /&, MTOW 8,70 1,74 10,44 0,00 8,70 24.04.2009 Tprasos Murrrparica PO o 02.05.2024 Nel 57
. . . . . . nom. CLUA/mace. Tlpukas ®CT PO Ne76-1/3 ot 24.04.2009.
3 [Coop 3a nosb3oBanue asposok3saiom (tepmunasiom)/Fee for using the air terminal (terminal) USDIpass 10,30 2,06 12,36 0,00 10,30 24.04.2009 Iprxasom Mutrparica P ot 02.05.2024 Nel57
10% or c6opa 3a 10% ot cGopa 3a B3JeT- 10% ot c6opa 3a B31IeT-
CGop 3a CTOSIHKY BO3JYIIHBIX CY/0B Ha a3poipome Goiee 3-X 4acoB mocJie MOCAAKH LISt Baner-nocazxy/ 10% nocazky+ 20% HIIC / nocazky/ 10% of the
HACCAKUPCKHUX H 6-TH 4ACOB /ISt TPY30BBIX H IPY X cepr X of the amount of the 10% of the amount of the amount of the charge for
B cyTki ot cGopa 3a B3eT- " N -
THIIOB BO3/IYIIHBIX CY0B INPHHAIHYHH IPY30B (OYTHI), NOIeKAIMX 06padoTKe (HOrpysKe rocaky/per day of the charge for take-off charge for take-off and take-off and landing
4 |w/mam BhIrpy3ske) B asponopry nocajaku/Fee for parking aircraft at the airport for more than amount o};gw fccyfor take- and landing 20% landing + 20% VAT 0% 24.04.2009 TIpuxasz ®CT PO Ne76-1/3 ot 24.04.2009
3 hours after landing for passenger and 6 hours for cargo and cargo-passenger certified types off and landing
of aircraft in the presence of cargo (mail) to be processed (loaded and / or unloaded) at the
airport of landing
3. Tapudni 3a HazemHoe obcayxuBanne /Ground handling tariffs
Tapud 3a ode; pos/Tariff for handling
o eympennux nepesosok/Domestic flights 09.10.2021 TTpuka3s TocynapcTBEHHOrO KOMHTETA SHEPrETHKH H TApH(HOTO PEryTHPOBAHUS
-3a 1 B3pocyioro maccaxmpa ot 12 ner/per 1 adult passenger from 12 years 209,00 41,80 250,80 - - o Pecry6mmku Xakacus Ne 18-k or 03.09.2021r.
-3a | peGenka ot 2 10 12 ner/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years py6./macc./RUB/pass 104,50 20,90 125,40 - -
O MedicOoyHap X nep International flights
E 3a 1 B3pocsoro maccakupa ot 12 sier/per 1 adult passenger from 12 years 801,00 - - 0,00 801,00 24.04.2009 Tpukas ®CT PO Ne76-1/3 ot 24.04.2009
- 3a | pebenxa ot 2 10 12 ner/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years 400,50 - - 0,00 400,50
Tapug 3a obenyxusanne naccaxupos 6e3 perucrpaunn/ Tariff for passenger handling
without registration
ons eympennux nepesosox/Domestic flights py6./mace./RUB/pass
- 3a | B3pocnoro naccaxupa ot 12 net/per 1 adult passenger from 12 years 166,00 33,20 199,20 - - 22.10.2021
- 3a | pebenxa ot 2 10 12 ner/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years 83,00 16,60 99,60 - -
Tapud) 3a Npo/UIeHHe BPEMEHH PErHCTPAIHH NACCAKUPOB, HAraka U KOHTPOJIs OCAIKH 1O
2 |3ampocy Tariff for ding the time of check-in for s, baggage py6./mms/RUB / min 172,88 34,58 207,46 0,00 172,88 01.02.2022

and boarding control at the request of the airline
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rate (excluding rate including VAT charge rate including|
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Tapu¢ 3a cnennanbHoe odc. POB B 3ai1e
kompoprHocTu/Tariff for special services for passengers in the VIP lounge
- obcy: ‘ dling of departing | Bpems npeiocTaBeHus yCIyrH COCTaBIISeT He Gonee 3-X 4acos.
B yciyry BKIIOYEHA JOCTaBKa NACCaXKHPA JI0 BO3LYLIHOIO CyIHA
3a nocieytomiee npedblBaHue (CBbINIE 3-X YacOB) OILIaTa MPOM3BOAUTCS 110 "Tapudy
- 3a 1 B3pocsioro naccaxupa ot 12 ser/per 1 adult passenger from 12 years py6./macc./RUB/pass 3916,67 783,33 4700,00 0,00 3916,67 obe; POB 33 KasKBIi 110 if oHBIT NI HenonHbIiT yac'.
01.01.2025
. Orcuer Bpemenn npeObiBanus naccaxupos B 3[TK naunnaercs 3a 3 yaca 10 Beutera BC
-3a 1 peGenka ot 2 z10 12 net/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years 1958,33 391,67 2 350,00 0,00 1958,33
110 pacrHCaHuIo.
- ou.(:.uu«'usa}«ue naccaxcupos 3a Kam'z.ﬂbzu nocAeOYIOWUil NOTHII UTU HENOTHBLIL Yac/passenger Tapudp - pos 5 3TTK cabime 3-x daco.
3 |service for each subsequent full or partial hour
pyo./4ac/RUB/ hour
-3a 1 B3pocoro maccaxcupa ot 12 ner/per 1 adult passenger from 12 years 1 666,67 333,33 2 000,00 0,00 1 666,67 01.01.2025 B ciyuan npebbiBanms maccaxupos B 31K menee 1 yaca, oruiata B3MMaeTcs 3a MOJTHBI
- 3a 1 peGenka ot 2 10 12 net/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years 833,33 166,67 1.000,00 0,00 833,33 o uac.
- obcay:. 1y umy X (npamoti ) naccasrcuy dling of
arriving and transit (direct transit) passengers:
-3a 1 B3pocoro maccaxcupa ot 12 ner/per 1 adult passenger from 12 years 3 750,00 750,00 4 500,00 0,00 3 750,00 01.01.2025
- 3a 1 pefenka ot 2 710 12 er/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years py6./mace/RUB/pass 1 875,00 375,00 2 250,00 0,00 1875,00 UL Bpewmst ipejocTaBIeH s yCIYTH COCTaBIsIeT He Ooree 3-X 4acos.
_ B yeuyry BKIIOUEHA JOCTAaBKa [ACCAXUPA OT/I0 BO3YIIHOIO Cy/IHA.
-00CyIHCUBAHUE NACCANCUPOB OU bi aviation service
- 3a 1 B3pocIoro naccanwpa o 12 nevper | adult passenger from 12 years 7416,67 148333 8 900,00 0,00 7416,67 01.01.2025
- 3a 1 peGenka or 2 110 12 ser/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years 3708,33 741,67 4 450,00 0,00 3708,33 o
4 Tapud 3a HIn /Tariff for boarding or disembarking of pyﬁi/noaaqa 1 Tpana/ 584929 1169,86 7019,15 0,00 584929 01.01.2025
passengers RUB/ input 1 of the ladder
5 Tapud 3a qocTaBKy nacc.mlmpos K/oT Bo3aymmHoro cyana /Tariff for the delivery of py6./1 momgmesy/ 219358 43872 263230 0.00 219358 10.01.2022
passengers to /from the aircraft RUB/I entrance
Tapud 3a 10cTABKY IKHNAKA K/OT BO3AYIIHOIO Cy1Ha/ py6./1 mombes/
6 .OI.
Tariff for the delivery of the crew to / from the aircraft RUB /1 entrance 264574 529,15 3174.89 0,00 2645,74 01.01.2022
Tapud A5 NpeJocTaBIeHHe NEPCOHAIA VISl KOHTPOJISI MEMEX0HOT0 Nepe/IBHKEeHHs
NACCAKHPOB 1O MEPPOHY IPH C. u3/B a3p: 11 npH B/m3 BC . .
. 1, nas ctit MC 01 J Gosee 50mM/When the dist: f the MS fi
7 |/Tariff for the provision of personnel to control the pedestrian movement of passengers on the | pyo./ycnyra / RUB /service 2 141,67 428,33 2 570,00 0,00 2 141,67 01.01.2025 PH yAaICHHOCTH o atizot::j:? ;:cnotoxl:zre tl:lan SOCTxln ¢ distance of the rom
apron when proceeding from / to the terminal when boarding / disembarking to / from an
aircraft
Tapu 3a o6padorky rpysa/Tariff for cargo handling
o pyo./Kr/
g |- v snymy 7 flights RUB/ ke 24,89 4,98 29,87 01.01.2025
- 0151 MedcOyHapoOnbix nepegosok/for international flights If();OB /Kl:g 9,88 0,00 9,88 16.10.2015
Tapu¢ 3a 10cTaBKY, BBITPY3KY H 3arpy3Ky 60pPTOBOr0 MUTAHHsI 1O NPUJIETY H BbLIETY /
Tariff for delivery, unloading and loading of in-flight meals upon arrival and departure
naccaxupekne BC 10 40T BKIIOUHTENBHO, 0133.02 | 826,78 10960.70 9133.92
passenger a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive > > >Y 0,00 ’
TacCaKUPCKHE BC cebime 401 -80T BKJ'[-K)‘II/IT.CJILHO/ 20 609,87 412197 24731.84 20 609.87
passenger a/c with MTOW=>40-80 tons inclusive 0,00
. TacCaKUPCKUe E.EC cepinre 80t -100T an.)oqmlenhuo/ Py /oGeny./ 2459132 491826 29 509,58 2459132 0103202
passenger a/c with MTOW>80-100 tons inclusive RUB/service 0,00 -03.2025
TacCaKUPCKHE BC cebire 100T-150T BKJ'[]-O‘H/IT(.:J'[LHO/ 32 788,42 6557.68 39 346,10 32 788.42
passenger a/c with MTOW>100-150 tons inclusive 0,00
TacCaKUPCKUe E.EC cepiure 1501-200T me.oqmelmhuo/ 26 475,51 5295,10 31770,61 2647551
passenger a/c with MTOW>150-200 tons inclusive 0,00
maccaxupexne BC capme 2007/ 36769,87 735397 4412384 36769,87
passenger a/c with MTOW>200 tons 0,00
T'py3oBsie Bo3aymssie cyna/Freight aircraft 7 544,10 1508,82 9 052,92 0,00 7 544,10
Tapud 3a jocTaBKy M 3arpy3ky 6oprosoro nuranus no seuiery / Tariff for delivery and
loading of in-flight meals upon departure
naccaxupckue BC 10 40T BKII0UHTEIEHO/ py6./oGeyx./ 4535.45 907,09 544254 453545
passenger a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive RUB/service i i ” 0,00 ’
naccaxupckue BC cbimie 40T -80T BKIIOUHTENIBHO/ 10 233.83 2046.77 12 280.60 10 233.83
passenger a/c with MTOW>40-80 tons inclusive i i ’ 0,00 ’
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TacCaXKUPCKHE BC cebime 80T -100T BKJ'[-K)‘II/IT.CI[LHO/ 1221081 2442,16 14 652,97 1221081
10 |passenger a/c with MTOW=>80-100 tons inclusive 0,00 01.03.2025
TacCaKUPCKHE BC cebimre 100T-150T BKJ'[]-O‘II/IT(.:JILHO/ 16 281,09 325622 19537,31 16 281,09
passenger a/c with MTOW>100-150 tons inclusive 0,00
6./06: ./
naccaxupckue BC cbime 1501-200T BKIIOYHTEIBHO/ Py 0/0(:1!){»{
N ) _ RUB/service 13 146,41 2629,28 15 775,69 13 146,41
passenger a/c with MTOW>150-200 tons inclusive 0,00
naccaxupexie BC casune 2001/ 18 258,07 3651,61 21909,68 18 258,07
passenger a/c with MTOW>200 tons 0,00
T'py3oBsie Bo3aymssie cyna/Freight aircraft 3746,02 749,20 449522 0,00 3746,02
Tapug 3a Beirpysky opruuranns no npuiery / Tariff for unloading catering upon arrival
TacCaXKUPCKHE BC 10 40T BKJ'[]O‘II/ITCI[LH(I)/ ) 6351,12 127022 762134 6351,12
passenger a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive 0,00
TacCaKUPCKHE BC cebie 401 -80T BKJ'[-K)‘II/IT.CJILHO/ 14330,74 2866,15 17 196,89 14330,74
passenger a/c with MTOW=>40-80 tons inclusive 0,00
TacCaKUPCKHE BC cebime 80T -100T BKJ'[-K)‘II/IT.CI[LHO/ s ) 17 099,18 3419.84 20519,02 17099,18
11 |passenger a/c with MTOW=>80-100 tons inclusive ”lfj';/ CILyR./ 0,00 01.03.2025
service
TacCaXKUPCKHE BC cebire 1007-150T BKJ'[]-O‘II/IT(.:JILHO/ 22 798,90 4559,78 27 358,68 22 798,90
passenger a/c with MTOW>100-150 tons inclusive 0,00
TIacCaKUPCKHE BC cebire 1507T-200T BKJ'[]-O‘II/IT(.:JILHO/ 18 409,32 3681.86 22091,18 18 409,32
passenger a/c with MTOW>150-200 tons inclusive 0,00
naccaupexie BC casune 2001/ 25567,34 511347 30 680,81 25 567,34
passenger a/c with MTOW=>200 tons 0,00
T'py3oBsie Bo3aymssie cyna/Freight aircraft 5245,67 1049,13 6294,80 0,00 5245,67
\donoanumensnsie yenyeu:
- Xpanenue o6rennozo donda whumi wnyuecmea asuaxosnanuii na ck1ade caycsbr Gopmosozo numanus wy p—
u mopeosu/Storage of an exchange fund and / or property of airlines in a warehouse of service of an fw‘l’ay/?’:z:’;z/:;" 757,44 151,49 908,93 0,00 757,44
12 |onboard food and trade 'S Yy 01.01.2025
A} ::;;;Imm ouuwgennoii kunsuenoii 6oowt na Gopm BC/Supply of purified boiled water on board the oyt 1 mrp/RUB/ lter 74,09 14.82 8891 0.00 74,00 o
- Muumse nocyowwashing up o 22,33 447 26,80 0,00 22,33
Tapud 3a npesiocrasienne X Cy10B NpH NOAr0TOBKeE K
13 noaerty/ tariff for providing information to aircraft crews in preparation for flight:
;’;);cc)neqa"ma 6pudunra u3 cern Unteprer (1 muct)/ printout of the briefing from the Internet (1 py6./u/ RUB. / pes 1772 354 2126 0,00 17.72 01.01.2025
Tapu¢ 3a meauunnckuii ocmorp / medical examination tariff:
14| - nocnenonernpiii 1 e sxmmaska / post-flight I crew member p]){ffj;;«;:nox?cx/ 339,46 He obnaraetes/ tax free 339,46 He obnaraercs/ tax free 339,46 nn.2 n.2 c1.149 HK P® npn ycoBHH HaTHIHs COOTBETCTBYIONIEH JTHIIEH3HH
person 01.03.2025
- IpetnoneTHbIi 1 wien skunaxa / pre-flight 1 crew member 339,46 He o6naraercs/ tax free 339,46 He obnaraercs/ tax free 339,46
4. Tapudnl 32 TexHHYecKoe o0cTy:kHBaHHe Bo3aymHoro cyana/Tariffs for the maintenance of the aircraft
Tapug 3a npegocTaB/ieHne NePCOHAA CIYKObI HA3EMHOI0 00CTYKHBAHHS BO3TYIMIHBIX
cynos/Tariff for provision of personnel services of aircraft ground handling
1
- CIIELHAIACT [0 00CTyKHBAHIIO BO3AYIIHBIX CyoB/aircraft mai speciali 2 704,80 540,96 324576 0,00 2 704,80
. . py6./aac/RUB/ hour 01.01.2023
- omeparop 1o y ober oro cyaua/aircraft ground handling operator 2 505,08 501,02 3006,10 0,00 2 505,08
Tapud 3a npegocTaB/ieHne NEPCOHAA y4ACTKA YOOPKH NPOH3BOICTBEHHBIX NOMEIIECHHI K
seTareabHbIX annaparos/ Tariff for provision of personnel of the cleaning of industrial
2 |premises and aircraft department
-yOOPILIK OMENICHHT i IeTaTeIbHBIX armapatos/ cleaner of premises and aircraft py6./uac/RUB/ hour 643,09 128,62 771,71 0,00 643,09 01.01.2025
Tapu 3a obecneyenne npuema u Bbinycka BC/Tariff for the provision of reception and
release of aircraft
BC no 10T BimounTensHo/ aircraft up to 10 tons inclusive 10 676,75 213535 12 812,10 0,00 10 676,75
3 BC cebiure 10T -30T BRtounTensHO/ aircraft over 10 t up to 30 t inclusive py6./obemy./ 10 676,75 213535 12 812,10 0,00 10 676,75 01.03.2025
BC cebie 301 -70T BrmounTensHo/ aircraft over 30 tons up to 70 tons inclusive RUB/service 10 676,75 213535 12 812,10 0,00 10 676,75 o
BC cebiute 70T -85t BKItounTenbHO/ aircraft over 70 tons up to 85 tons inclusive 21353,51 4270,70 2562421 0,00 21 353,51
BC cebie 85T -150T BrmounTensHo/ aircraft over 85 tons up to 150 tons inclusive 25 386,95 5077,39 30 464,34 0,00 25 386,95
BC cebiute 15010/ aircraft over 150 tons 25386,95 5077,39 30 464,34 0,00 25 386,95
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Tapud 3a 6ykcupoBky Bo3ayumnoro cyaua/Tariff for aircraft towing
- KpA3-255 (tsrau)/ KrAZ-255 (tractor unit) 32278,80 6 455,76 38 734,56 0,00 32278,80 01.01.2025
- BAJIKAHKAP-PEKOP/I IT 1532.2 N/BALKANKAR-RECORD DT 1532.2 N py6./oBey./ 6 642,79 1328,56 7971,35 0,00 6 642,79 02.05.2024
4 Tapu¢ 3a 6yKCHPOBKY BO3/1yIIHOIO CY/IHA B/H3 aHrapa / RUB/service
Tariff for aircraft towing to/from hangar
- KpA3-255 (tsarau)/ KrAZ-255 (tractor unit) 67 141,40 13 428,28 80 569,68 0,00 67 141,40 01.01.2025
- BAJIKAHKAP-PEKOPJI JIT 1532.2 N/BALKANKAR-RECORD DT 1532.2 N 39751,37 7950,27 47 701,64 0,00 3975137 02.04.2024
Tapu 3a BuyTpenniolo yoopky BC / Tariff for internal cleaning of aircraft
BC 10 401 BrimounTensHo/ a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive 494828 989,66 5937,94 0,00 4 948,28
5 |BC cabie 407 1007 srmounTensuo/ a/c with MTOW=>40-100 tons inclusive T{S;fj:y,z 10 273,65 2054,73 12328,38 0,00 10273,65 01.03.2025
BC cbime 1007-1501 BRuHOUMTENBHO/ a/c With MTOW>100-150 tons inclusive 19 920,51 3984,10 23 904,61 0,00 19 920,51
BC cbime 1501-2001 Brmountensao/ a/c with MTOW>150-200 tons inclusive 26 560,67 5312,13 31 872,80 0,00 26 560,67
BC cbime 2001/ a/c with MTOW=>200 tons 38 512,98 7 702,60 46 215,58 0,00 38512,98
Tapu¢ 3a BayTpennioo ydopky BC Ge3 onepaunii "ouncrka nonos"/ Tariff for internal
cleaning of aircraft without operations "cleaning floors with a vacuum cleaner"
6 BC 110 407 BrmountensHo/ a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive py6,/06cn¥>|<. 4309,27 861,85 5171,12 0,00 4309,27 01.03.2025
BC cesme 40t -100T BrmiountensHo/ a/c with MTOW=>40-100 tons inclusive RUB/service 8851,85 1770,37 10 622,22 0,00 8 851,85
BC cbime 10071501 BRHOUMTENBHO/ a/c With MTOW=>100-150 tons inclusive 17 142,75 3428,55 20571,30 0,00 17 142,75
BC cbime 1501-200T Brimountensao/ a/c with MTOW>150-200 tons inclusive 22 856,99 4 571,40 27 428,39 0,00 22 856,99
BC cbime 2001/ a/c with MTOW>200 tons 33 142,64 6 628,53 39771,17 0,00 33 142,64
Tapu¢ 3a 3anpasky nutheoii Bojoii/Tariff for replenishing water tanks with drinking water
Yak-40, Mi-8, An-24, An-28, CRJ-200, ATR-42, ATR-72 3 860,98 772,20 4633,18 0,00 3860,98
Tu-134, An-148, Embraer-170, Yak-42, Mi-26 4 665,36 933,07 5598,43 0,00 4 665,36
SSJ100-9 4 665,36 933,07 559843 0,00 4 665,36
B-737-300 4 665,36 933,07 5598,43 0,00 4 665,36
7 A-319, A-320 py0./obemyx. 4826,23 965,25 579148 0,00 482623 TIpu orcyrcreun tuna BC B npeiickyparTe, Tapudbl IpHMeHsioTCs [Uis THIIOB BC,
B-737-800 RUB/service 4 826,23 965,25 579148 0,00 4 826,23 10.01.2022 GIIM3KHX 110 MAKCHMaIbHOM B3/IETHOI Macce
A-321 6 756,72 1351,34 8108,06 0,00 6 756,72
Tu-154, Tu-204, Tu-214, B-757, B-757-200 6 756,72 1351,34 8108,06 0,00 6 756,72
IL-62, B-767 6 917,60 1383,52 8301,12 0,00 6917,60
1L-96, IL-86 7078,47 1415,69 8494,16 0,00 707847
IL-76 rpy3 4504,48 900,90 5405,38 0,00 4504,48
An-124 rpy3, MD-11F rpy3 4 665,36 933,07 5598,43 0,00 4 665,36
Tapud 3a obcay:xuBanue canysios (tyaneros) BC/Tariff for lavatory maintenance
Yak-40, Mi-8, An-24, An-28, CRJ-200, ATR-42, ATR-72 4 458,69 891,74 5350,43 0,00 4 458,69
Tu-134, An-148, Embraer-170, Yak-42, Mi-26 5201,81 1 040,36 6242,17 0,00 520181
$S8J100-9 5201,81 1.040,36 6242,17 0,00 520181
B-737-300 5201,81 1 040,36 6242,17 0,00 520181
3 A-319, A-320 py6./oeiyx. 7802,71 1560,54 9363,25 0,00 7802,71 TIpu orcyrersun Tnma BC B mpeiickypanTe, Tapudbl mpuMenstoTes s Timos BC,
B-737-800 RUB/service 7802,71 1560,54 9363,25 0,00 7 802,71 OIM3KUX 110 MAKCHMAaJIbHO B3JI€THOH Macce
A-321 8917,38 1783,48 10 700,86 0,00 891738 10.01.2024
Tu-154, Tu-204, Tu-214, B-757, B-757-200 8917,38 1783,48 10 700,86 0,00 8917,38
IL-62, B-767 11 146,73 222935 13 376,08 0,00 11 146,73
IL-96, IL-86 11518,28 2303,66 13 821,94 0,00 11 518,28
IL-76 rpys 5201,81 1.040,36 6242,17 0,00 520181
An-124 rpy3, MD-11F rpy3 594492 1 188,98 7133,90 0,00 594492
Tapud 3a ciuB NHTLEBOI BOAbI 3 cHcTeMbl Bo3aymHoro cyana/Tariff for draining water
from water tanks
Yak-40, Mi-8, An-24, An-28, CRJ-200, ATR-42, ATR-72 5847,77 1169,55 7017,32 0,00 5847,77
Tu-134, An-148, Embraer-170, Yak-42, Mi-26 6 049,42 1209,88 7259,30 0,00 6049,42
$S8J100-9 6 049,42 1209,88 7259,30 0,00 6 049,42
B-737-300 6 049,42 1209,88 7259,30 0,00 6049,42
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9 |A-319,A-320 py6,/06cn)f>|<. 6 553,54 1310,71 7 864,25 0,00 6 553,54 Ilpu orcyrerBun tima BC B npelickypanTe, Tapudbl IPUMEHAIOTCS 11st THIIOB BC,
B-737-800 RUB/service 6553,54 1310,71 7 864,25 0,00 6553,54 10.01.2022 OGIM3KNX 10 MAKCHMAJILHOI B3/IETHOH Macce
A-321 7259,30 1451,86 8711,16 0,00 7259,30
Tu-154, Tu-204, Tu-214, B-757, B-757-200 7259,30 1451,86 8 711,16 0,00 7259,30
IL-62, B-767 7 662,60 1532,52 9195,12 0,00 7 662,60
1L-96, IL-86 8368,36 1 673,67 10 042,03 0,00 8368,36
IL-76 rpy3 4032,95 806,59 4 839,54 0,00 4032,95
An-124 rpy3, MD-11F rpy3 4 234,59 846,92 5081.,51 0,00 4234,59
Tapu¢ 3a BpeMeHHyI0 CTOSIHKY Ha adpoapome (3a cyTkn)/Tariff for temporary parking at the
airport (per day)
BC 10 5 T BKmounTensHo/ aircraft up to 5 tons inclusive 5367,81 1073,56 6 441,37 0,00 536781
BC cabiute 5 T -40 T BKItOUYHTENBHO/ aircraft over 5 t up to 40 t inclusive 16 516,33 3303,27 19 819,60 0,00 16 516,33

10 |BC cpire 40 1 -100 T BRmIOUHTENBHO/ aircraft over 40 tons up to 100 tons inclusive py6./eyrkn/RUB/day 24 774,50 4954,90 29 729,40 0,00 24 774,50 01.03.2025
BC cebiure 100 1 -150 1 BrirountensHo/ aireraft over 100 tons up to 150 tons inclusive 27251,94 5450,39 32702,33 0,00 27 251,94
BC cebime 150 1 -200 T BmounTensHo/ aircraft over 150 tons up to 200 tons inclusive 33974,09 6 794,82 40 768,91 0,00 33 974,09
BC cbiure 200 1 -250 T BrIrounTensHo/ aireraft over 200 tons up to 250 tons inclusive 42 467,61 8 493,52 50961,13 0,00 42 467,61
BC coime 250 1/ aircraft over 250 tons 83 236,52 16 647,30 99 883,82 0,00 83 236,52
Tapu¢ 3a BpeMeHHYI0 CTOSIHKY Ha adpoapome (3a uac)/Tariff for temporary parking at the
airport (per hour)
BC 10 5 1 BKyIFOUKTENBHO/ aircraft up to 5 tons inclusive 223,66 44,73 268,39 0,00 223,66
BC cebiie 5 1 -40 T BRIounTensHO/ aircraft over 5 t up to 40 t inclusive 688,18 137,64 825,82 0,00 688,18

10.1. [BC cBbiue 40 T -100 T BKIHOUKTENBHO/ aircraft over 40 tons up to 100 tons inclusive py6./aac/RUB/hour 1032,27 206,45 1238,72 0,00 1032,27 01.03.2025

BC cebime 100 T -150 T BmounTensHo/ aircraft over 100 tons up to 150 tons inclusive 1135,50 227,10 1362,60 0,00 1135,50
BC cebiure 150 1 -200 T BrrountensHo/ aircraft over 150 tons up to 200 tons inclusive 1415,59 283,12 1698,71 0,00 1415,59
BC cebime 200 T -250 T BmounTensHo/ aircraft over 200 tons up to 250 tons inclusive 1769,48 353,90 2123,38 0,00 1769,48
BC cebiute 250 1/ aircraft over 250 tons 3 468,19 693,64 4161,83 0,00 3 468,19
Basuposanune/basing
BC 10 40 1 BrmounTensHo/ aircraft up to 40 tons inclusive 138 491,53 27 698,31 166 189,84 0,00 138 491,53
BC cabime 40 T -100 T BRmounTensuo/ aircraft over 40 tons up to 100 tons inclusive 346 228,83 69 245,77 415 474,60 0,00 346 228,83

11 |BC cabime 100 1 -150 T BKIIOUHTENLHO/ aircraft over 100 tons up to 150 tons inclusive py6. mecs/RUB/ month 519 343,24 103 868,65 623 211,89 0,00 519 343,24 01.01.2022
BC cebime 150 1 -200 T BmounTensHo/ aircraft over 150 tons up to 200 tons inclusive 692 457,66 138 491,53 830 949,19 0,00 692 457,66
BC cBbiure 200 T -250 T BRIROUATENBHO/ aircraft over 200 tons up to 250 tons inclusive 865 572,07 173 114,41 1038 686,48 0,00 865 572,07
BC cBbime 250 1/ aircraft over 250 tons 138491531 276 983,06 1661 898,37 0,00 138491531
Tapn¢ 3a nopaqy saexrposneprun/Tariff for electricity supply

12 |- HOBART py0./umtiya 218,48 43,70 262,18 0,00 218,48
- ATIA-35 (3HI-431412)/APA-35(ZIL-431412) RUB/minute 202,29 40,46 242,75 0,00 202,29 01.01.2025
- HUIT AXA 2300/Stationary GPU AXA 2300 196,22 39,24 235,46 0,00 196,22
Tapu¢ 3a obecrnedenne BO3TYNIHOIO 3ayCKa ABHAIBHTaTeJIel/
Tariff for providing air running engines .

B YB3 ASU-600-270-DDP (obecrieueHue BO3IyIIHOrO 3anycka apuasurarenei BC)/UVZ ASU- py0/oBenyie/ RUBIservice
600-270-DDP (air launching of aircraft engines) 54 300,35 10 860,07 65 160,42 0,00 54 300,35 01.01.2024
Tapud 3a 1y 0 cynua/
Tariff for air-conditioning of the aircraft .,

14 [VMII-350 (31T 131)/YMP-350 (ZIL 131) py6 Ay 51522 103,04 618,26 0,00 515,22 01.01.2023

RUB/minute

VB3 ASU-600-270-DDP (xonauumonnposanne BC)/UVZ ASU-600-270-DDP (air conditioning) 641,80 128,36 770,16 0,00 641,80 01.01.2023
Sea 350 hot-air-HPG 641,08 128,22 769,30 0,00 641,08 01.02.2023
Tapu¢ 3a o6orpes Bo3ymIHOro cyana/

17 Tariff for aircraft heating
Sea 350 hot-air-HPG Py0 paya 602,86 120,57 723,43 0,00 602,86 01.01.2025

‘minute

Tapu¢ 3a npeaocrapjienne aBTOMOOHIsI CONPOBOAKIeHHs1 Bo3aymHoro cyana/Tariff for the

18 [provision of vehicle tracking aircraft py6./obemyx. /RUB/service
VA3-390995/Y AZ-390995 152826 305,65 183391 0,00 152826 01.01.2024
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Tapud 3a ouncrky ot cuera u apaa/Tariff for anti-icing services
Tapud 3a 04HCTKY BO31YHIHOIO CYIHA OT CHEra M Jiba py4HbIM cnocodom/Tariff for
cleaning aircraft of snow and ice by hand
BC n0 40t BmounTensno/ a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive o 15 354,00 3 070,80 18 424,80 0,00 15 354,00
19 |BC cabie 40t -1007 BiotiounTensio/ a/c with MTOW>40-100 tons inclusive PRY;’J-Q,"W_""/ 26 869,50 5373,90 3224340 0,00 26 869,50 01.12.2022
BC casre 1007150t somosmrensio/ a/e with MTOW>100-150 tons inclusive peniee 4798125 9.596,25 57 577,50 0,00 47981,25
BC cebiute 15071-200T BriountensHo/ a/c with MTOW=>150-200 tons inclusive 67 173,75 13 434,75 80 608,50 0,00 67 173,75
BC cerime 2001/ a/c with MTOW=>200 tons 77 153,85 15 430,77 92 584,62 0,00 77 153,85
Tapud) 3a O4MCTKY BO3IYIIHOTO CYHA OT CHEra M JIbJa, OJHOITANHAN NPOUEAYPa ¢
npor TenbHoil knakoctTh/Tariff for cleaning an aircraft of
snow and ice, one-step procedure using anti-icing fluid
2 BC 10 401 BrmounTensHo/ a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive py6./oGenys./ 2514723 5029,45 30 176,68 0,00 25147,23 01.01.2025
BC cabiue 40t -100T BRIHOUHTENBHO/ a/c With MTOW=>40-100 tons inclusive RUB/service 63 235,64 12 647,13 75 882,77 0,00 63 235,64 o
BC cbime 1001-150T Brmountensao/ a/c with MTOW>100-150 tons inclusive 87 902,44 17 580,49 105 482,93 0,00 87 902,44
BC cbime 1507-2001 BRUHOUMTENBHO/ a/c With MTOW>150-200 tons inclusive 121 885,86 24 377,17 146 263,03 0,00 121 885,86
BC capime 2001/ a/c with MTOW>200 tons 160 997,38 32199.48 193 196,86 0,00 160 997,38
Tapud 3a O4MCTKY BO3IYIIHOTO CY/IHA OT CHEra H JIbJIa, IBYXITANHAS NPOUEAYpa ¢
npor TenbHoil sknakocTh/Tariff for cleaning an aircraft of
snow and ice, two-step procedure using anti-icing fluid
2 BC 10 401 BrmounTensHo/ a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive py6./oGenysk.) 33 930,99 6 786,20 40 717,19 0,00 33 930,99 01.01.2025
BC cabiue 40t -100T BRItOUHTENBHO/ a/c With MTOW=>40-100 tons inclusive RUB/service 83 622,09 16 724,42 100 346,51 0,00 83 622,09 o
BC cbime 1001-150T Brmountensuo/ a/c with MTOW>100-150 tons inclusive 111 838,63 22367,73 134 206,36 0,00 111 838,63
BC cbime 1507-2001 BRUHOUMTENBHO/ a/c With MTOW>150-200 tons inclusive 155 045,67 31 009,13 186 054,80 0,00 155 045,67
BC capime 2001/ a/c with MTOW>200 tons 203 889,20 40 777,84 244 667,04 0,00 203 889,20
Tapu¢ 3a npeocTaBjieHHe CHENHATLHBIX TEXHHYECKHX H TPaHcopTHLIX cpeacTs/Tariff for
provision of special technical and transport vehicles
VA3-396259 /[UAZ-396259 1978,12 395,62 2373,74 0,00 1978,12 01.01.2025
VA3-390945 /[UAZ-390945 2859,80 571,96 3431,76 0,00 2 859,80 01.01.2021
ATIA-35 (3WJI-431412)/APA-35(ZIL-431412) 294294 588,59 3531,53 0,00 294294 02.10.2020
HYUNDAIHI 2,5 2899,07 579,81 347888 0,00 2899,07 01.01.2025
3WJT - 130 ATIK - 10/ ZIL - 130 APK - 10 3378,38 675,68 4 054,06 0,00 3378,38 01.01.2025
Toyota Highlander 2569,87 513,97 3083,84 0,00 2569,87 01.01.2025
Sea 350 hot-air-HPG (TTpuuenuoit oorpesateib BO3TYIIHBIX CyI0B)/
Sea 350 hot-air-HPG (Aircraft trailer heater) 7 688,23 1537,65 922588 0,00 7 688,23 01.01.2025
3WJT - 131 YMII-350 / ZIL 131 P 12 250,62 2450,12 14 700,74 0,00 12 250,62 01.01.2019
3UJT - 130 ATI-3 / ZIL - 130 AL-3 poalrbhou 220744 441,49 2648,93 0,00 2207,44 01.01.2025
KAMA3 AA/1260 (ioskapubiii aBToMo6m1b) / KAMAZ AA/12 (fire truck) 18 371,25 367425 22 045,50 0,00 18 371,25 01.01.2019
KamA3 AA-40 (noxapHsiii aBromo0uin)/ KAMAZ AA-40 (fire truck) 11299,13 225983 13 558,96 0,00 11299,13 01.01.2019
T'A3-27527 CoGoms/ GAZ-27527 Sobol 2068,36 413,67 2482,03 0,00 2 068,36 01.01.2025
KpA3 - 255 (tarau) / Kraz - 255 (push-back) 6 493,96 1298,79 7792,75 0,00 6 493,96 01.01.2021
22
BAJIKAHKAP-PEKOPZT IT 15322 N 223837 447,67 2 686,04 0,00 223837 01.01.2019
BAJIKAHKAP-PEKOPJT IT 1532.2 N 7151 GyKCHPOBKH BO3/IyIIHOTO Cy/IHA B/u3 aHTapa Ge3
npejiocTaBsieHns GyKcHpoBouHOi Gpuraas/BALKANKAR-RECORD DT 1532.2 N for towing an "l{f@f:fj";" 16 921,20 3384,24 20 305,44 0,00 16 921,20 06.03.2024
aircraft to/from a hangar without providing a towing crew
HE®DA3-5299-20 (gocTaBKa Gu3HEC-IaccakHpoOB OT BO3AYLIHOTO CyIHA K 31aHUIO
asposok3aia)/NEFAZ-5299-20 (delivery of business passengers from the aircraft to the terminal py6./obeny./RUB/service 1450,17 290,03 1 740,20 0,00 1450,17 01.01.2025
building)
ZpArz]]::)I[b NEXT A63R42 (nsmxkenne no neppony)/GAZEL NEXT A63R42 (movement along the pyGyeyra/ RUB fservice 1678.01 335,60 2013.61 0.00 1678,01 01.01.2025
Henpou3sBozcTBenHbIil Bpie31 crienTpancnopra k BC(oTka3 ot 3akazanHoro obciyxknanus)Non- _
production departure of special vehicles to the aircraft (refusal of the ordered service) pyO/oBemy /RUB/service 293966 387,93 352759 0,00 293966 01.01.2025
Bpems npeiocTaBnenus ycuyru coctapiser 1 gac.
A3EJIb NEXT AG3R42 (c Bbiesziom B ropox)/GAZEL NEXT A63R42 (with exit to the city) Do ey 3871,12 774,22 464534 0,00 3871,12 01.01.2025 TIpeBbiieiine YTBEpACHHOrO BpeMenit YCIyTon, 3
service/hour KaK/Iblii MOCTIEyIONMI Yac 10 MOTHOH CTOMMOCTH YCITyrH. Bpems ucronbsoBanus
yeyroii 10 60 MuHyT OKpyrisiercs o 1 yaca.
Brinosinenue padoT no y1aJaeHnio 3arpsi3HeHHIi ¢ HCKYCCTBEHHBIX IOKPBITHIT 23popoma
npu S 3arpsizuenus 10 50m2 / Works on removing contaminants from the airfield pavements
at S pollution up to 50 m2
A. npu pasiuse asuamonausa, macen u op./ spill of jet fuel, lubricants, etc
- B JIeTHUH neprost / in summer r’yﬁ"":ﬁc")_"“' 27163,33 5432,67 32 596,00 0,00 27 163,33
23| . & suwnuii nepoa / in winter RUBfservice 4117833 8235,67 49 414,00 0,00 4117833
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B. npu pasnuee 600bl, Hewucmon, xumdgicuokocmet/ when spilling water, sewage, chemical liquids 01.01.2025
- B JICTHUH neprost / in summer 7944,17 1588,83 9 533,00 0,00 794417
- B 3UMHHMIA ieprof / in winter 24 215,00 4 843,00 29 058,00 0,00 24 215,00
Brinosinenue padoT no y1aJaeHnio 3arpsisHeHHIi ¢ HCKYCCTBEHHBIX IOKPBITHIT 23poipoma
npu S 3arpsizHennst or 50m2 - 100 m2 / Works on removing contaminants from the airfield
pavements at S pollution 50 m2 - 100 m2
A. npu paznuse asuamonausa, macen u op./ spill of jet fuel, lubricants, etc
24 |- B netHuii neproz / in summer ;Ygg‘fﬁcw- 54.326,67 10 865,33 65 192,00 0,00 54 326,67
- B suMHwi nepron / in winter serviee 82 356,67 1647133 98 828,00 0,00 82 356,67
B. npu pasnuee 600w, Hewucmom, xumdicuokocmeti / when spilling water, sewage, chemical liquids 01.01.2025
- B JIeTHHI nieproz / in summer 15 888,33 3177,67 19 066,00 0,00 15 888,33
- B 3UMHHIT eprot / in winter 48 429,17 9 685,83 58 115,00 0,00 48 429,17
Beinosnenne paoT no yaajieHHIo 3arpsi3HEHHIi ¢ HCKYCCTBEHHBIX OKPLITHIE a3popoMa
npu S 3arpsizHenust 6osiee 100 M2 / Works on removing contaminants from the airfield
pavements at S pollution over 100 m2
25
A. npu paziuse asuamonausa, macen u op./ spill of jet fuel, lubricants, etc
- B JICTHUH neprost / in summer pyo./06emysk. 130 384,17 26076,83 156 461,00 0,00 130 384,17 01.01.2025
- B 3UMHHMIA iepron / in winter RUB/service 156 476,67 3129533 187 772,00 0,00 156 476,67 o
26 |Xpauenue akkymy.asitopa BC/Storage of an aircraft battery py6./gac/mr./RUB/M / pes. 23,90 4,78 28,68 0,00 23,90 01.01.2025
27 T A xTyanetos "Xanu Bu llax 44"/Deodorant for aireraft toilets | o pup) pack 387,76 77,55 46531 77,55 46531 01.01.2023 Peansauns na Teppuropin PO/ Sales on the territory of the Russian Federation
""Honey Bee Park 44"
TIpenocrasienne a3ora B 6amione (eMkocTh 40 1uTpos)/Provision of nitrogen in a cylinder , , . . . . B
28 . . py6./mr./RUB/ pes 2706,26 541,25 324751 541,25 324751 01.01.2023 Bannon sBnsiercs Bo3BpaTHOiA Tapoii/The cylinder is a returnable container
(capacity 40 liters)
29 {[s(g;:ooﬁneﬂenurenbnan suakocts "OCTAFLO LYOD"/ Anti-icing liquid "OCTAFLO py6/A/RUB/L 248,11 49,62 297,73 49,62 297,73 01.01.2025
30 [Hpor . ’ TeJbHas b "MAX FLIGHT AVIA"/ Anti-icing liquid "MAX py6/A/RUB/L 270,45 54,09 324,54 54,09 324,54 01.01.2025
FLIGHT AVIA! Peanuzauus na tepputopun Pd/ Sales on the territory of the Russian Federation
31 [Mpor J TeJIbHAs b "AVIAFLO EG"/ Anti-icing liquid "AVIAFLO EG" py6.//RUB/L 251,04 50,21 301,25 50,21 301,25 01.01.2025
Ipor J TeJbHast b "AVIAFLIGHT EG"/ Anti-icing liquid _, ;
32 "AVIAFLIGHT EG" py6./W/RUB/L 267,29 53,46 320,75 53,46 320,75 01.01.2025
Ipenocrapienne Texunyeckux cpeacTs/Provision of technical means
cmpemsmka AC-2.7-3, AC-2.1-3/stepladder AC-2.7-3, AC-2.1-3 py6./uac/RUB/ hour 266,23 53,25 319,48 0,00 266,23
cmpemsnkadC-1.8-3, AC-1.5-3/stepladder AC-1.8-3,AC- 1.5-3 py6./aac/RUB/ hour 183,03 36,61 219,64 0,00 183,03 01.01.2022
cmpemsnka AC-0.9-2/stepladder AC-0.9-2 py6./uac/RUB/ hour 88,74 17,75 106,49 0,00 88,74
6oouno bykcuposounoe/led towing
4-318, 4-319 py6./aac/RUB/ hour 821,00 164,20 985,20 0,00 821,00
33 |4-320, 4-321 py6./4ac/RUB/ hour 968,93 193,79 1162,72 0,00 968,93 01.01.2024
SRJ-200 Py6./uac/RUB/ hour 262,18 52,44 314,62 0,00 262,18 o
B-737 py6./4ac/RUB/ hour 900,54 180,11 1 080,65 0,00 900,54
B-757 py6./aac/RUB/ hour 1128,52 225,70 1354,22 0,00 1128,52
;‘rt;inm::or:um ouucmxku nogepxnocmu BC om cneea/A brush for cleaning the surface of the aircraft py6./ac/RUBY hour 68,48 13,70 82,18 0,00 68,48 01.01.2022
KoMnIEKM ynophulx Konodok/set of thrust pads py6./uac/RUB/ hour 90,52 18,10 108,62 0,00 90,52 01.01.2022
ASK-2-600 6e3 npeobpasosarens/ASK-2-600 without converter py6./vun/ RUB/minute 11,42 2,28 13,70 0,00 11,42 01.01.2022
34 Fbmoz Mycop? or BC. 0e3 BuyTpenHeii yoopkn BC/Garbage removal from aircraft without py6,/06cn¥>|<. 1845,76 369,15 221491 0,00 1845,76 01.01.2025
internal cleaning of aircraft RUB/service
0
10% ot cymmbl 10% ot fyMMM 10% ot cymmbr
C6op npu 00bsAB/ICHHOI IEHHOCTH 0 Ipy3a K harge at the declared O0BABIECHHOH OGuaBnenHo UeHHoCTH 0OBSBICHHOI
35 |O0P TIPH 0BB: py6./RUB 20% +20% HJIC/10% of the 0,00 y 10.02.2014
value for carriage of checked cargo uennocti/10% of uennocti/10% of the
the declared value declared valuet declared value
. 20%VAT clared val
36 YCTa‘HOBKa MJIM CHSITHE 0JIOKHPOBOYHbIX yCTPOiicTB npu napkoske/ Installing or Removing pyo. ycnm 286,00 57.20 34320 0,00 286,00 20.12.2021
Parking Locks RUB/service
37 |YcranoBka win cusirue 3araymex/ Installing or Removing Plugs Yo eIy 521,67 104,33 626,00 0,00 521,67 20.12.2021

RUB/service




Eannuna usmepenns /

BuyTpennue JuHuH

JIHHAK

eKAyHAP

Pazmep craBku
cdopa (6e3 HIAC)

Pasmep craBkn chopa
¢ yuerom HJIC (20%)

Paimep craBkn
copa ¢ yuerom

Jlara nayana

Ne Haumenosanue / Service name Unit of measurement |Size of the charge Cymma HJC / (VAT Size of the charge Cymma HIAC /VAT HJIC /Size of the neiicrus / effecti Tpumevanue / Remarks
N amount) 20% . . amount N N ve date
rate (excluding rate including VAT charge rate including|
VAT) (20%) VAT
38 |Tlomomn npu 3anpaske Tonusom BC/ Aircraft refueling assistance Il:{JoBfgr{::e 699,04 139,81 838,85 0,00 699,04 01.01.2023
Bei1aua 3aperucTpup 0 Haraxka py 10 p! npu
T™MeHe peii JIKe HA i a hecked baggage claim to a py6./mecto
¥ passenger by decision of the airline in case of flight delay/cancellation/landing on an alternate RUB/seat 166,67 333 200,00 0,00 166,67 01.01.2024
airfield
Tapud 3a 1onoanuTeLHOE 06CT; 3aperucTpup 0 6araa, NPHHATOro K
nepeBo3Ke Ipy3a M IO4THI (NpH 3aMeHe, neperpyske mexay BI'O BC) no Bune 6.t/
40 P /Tariff for servicing of checked baggage accepted for transportation ISUB Klig 8,77 1,75 10,52 0,00 8,77 10.04.2024

of cargo and mail (during replacement, reloading between aircraft carriers) due to the fault
of the carrier

1. He nouiexat HaJorooGlI0KEeHHIO HAJIOroM Ha J100aBJICHHYIO CTOMMOCTB YCIIYTH, OKa3biBacMble B a3poropTy AbGakaH, [0 MPOBEACHHIO MEMIMHCKUX 0cMOTPoB (1. 2 11. 2 1. 149 HK P®).

2. Craska HJIC 0% np CSI B OT!

YCIIyT, OKa TIPH MESKIIY]

IX BO3YLIHBIX

TBEHHO B

3. Craeka HJIC 20% npuMeHsieTcst B OTHOIICHHH BCEX OCTANIbHBIX YCIIYT, OKa3bIBAEMBIX B a3pONopTy AbakaH.

pTy Abakan, o nepeunio, yreepikaenromy ITocranosnennem Ipasutenscra PO or 10.06.2019r. Ne749 (mm. 2.12 1. 1 cr. 164 HK P®D).




